AUG-26-2011 1	Ø	ŝ	48
---------------	---	---	----

ROSENBERG KLEIN AND LEE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) MR4053-6	7 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name:great Meter Corp.	
PRODISC TECHNOLOGY INC.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15T FLOOR, #5 DEKK HOUSE, DEZIPPORA	
Execution Date(s)8/25/2011		
X Assignment Merger	STREET, P.O. BOX 456, PROVIDENCE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MAHE	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	State	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES</u> Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
6,841,319		
	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name Morton J. Rosenberg		
Internal Address Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address Assenderd, Klein & Lee	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Sulte 101	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Ellicott City		
State: <u>MD</u> Zip2 <u>1043</u>		
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number 18-2011	
Fax Number: <u>410-461-3067</u>		
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	8/26/2011	
Signature	Date	
Morton J. Rosenberg	Total number of pages including cover 2	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Customer NO. 442000 Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

١

,

,

<

: ; ;

1 .

1 . 40 /

ł

PATENT REEL: 026817 FRAME: 0903 AUG-26-2011 10:48

* * * *

1

1

,

ł

ł

110529USA1	
	ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement i METHOD F <u>OR MANUFACTURIN</u>	s applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title) GOPTICAL DEVICES
The PATENT RIGHTS referred	to in this agreement are:
heck one) 🔲 a Patent Applicatio	on for the invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently
with this Assignme	ation Sorial No filed
U.S. Patent Applic	ation Serial No, filed 6,841,319 82, issuedJanuary 11, 2005
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned Theck one) 🔳 U.S. Patent rights	
🗌 worldwide Patent r	ights. In this case, the Assignee shall have the right to claim filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to	o in this agreements (or are):
(Full name of sole or first ASS)	IGNOR PRODISC TECHNOLOGY INC.
(Address) NO. 13, WO-CHUAN /) H RL (Full name of second joint ASSI)	SNOR (IF ANY)
(Full name of third joint ASSIGN	NOR (IF ANY)
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE referre	d to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) GREAT METER	#5 DEKK HOUSE, DEZIPPORA STREET, P.O. BOX 456,
PROVIDENC	E INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MAHE, REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES
	ed to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee)	
(Audress of Madrigheo)	
The First ASSIGNEE is:	1
Check one) [] an individual	
a partnership	REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES
	(State of Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
Check one) 🛄 an individual	,
a partnership	
a Corporation of	(State of Country)
is acknowledge, have and do he	ration of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of whic reby assign the following to each ASSINGEE; their successors an
assigns: the full and exclus	ive right to the invention
an equal interest in	and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATEN
RIGHTS; and the right to claimpt	Fority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign application
for this invention.	
As to all U.S. Patent Appl	ications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereb
authorized (s) and requests the	Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue all Letters Paten NEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest
fee the sold use and enjoymen	t of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Surther the assycholog (s) any	ee (a) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE (9), or their representatives
any facts known to the ASSTGNOR ((a) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings
sign all lawful papers, execute	all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination rute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter
D-tooth he issued to takid ASSTONE	$\mathbb{P}(z)$, make all rightful others and generally do everything necessar
or desirable to aid said ASSIGN	NEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce prope
protection for said invention	
FOR: PRODISC TECHNOLOGY INC.	·
BY: Mining Trop on	August 25, 2011
	<u>N</u>
MING-FA LINI(FAMILY NAME: LIN	
<u>MING-FA MIN(FAMILY NAME: LIN</u> Title: PRRES/DENT	······································

RECORDED: 08/26/2011

PATENT REEL: 026817 FRAME: 0904